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Position County District First Name: Last Name: Address 1: City: Zip Code: Preffered Phone Email Address:
Vice-Chair Lincoln D3 Mike Ellsworth N5195 Burma Road Merrill 54452 (715) 536-3662 mce1950@outlook.com
Secretary Calumet D8 Gary Roehrig W2215 KIEL RD NEW HOLSTEIN 53061 (920) 418-3612 groehrig@excel.net
Chair Waukesha D11 MarySusan Diedrich N61W23344 Tulip Lane Sussex 53089 (414) 379-3770 msd55@att.net

Ashland D1 Michael Hamm 30731 Hwy 13 77 Mellen 54546 (715) 682-9477 MDHAMM55@GMAIL.COM
Dane D10 Brad Wagner 5425 Upland Trail Middleton 53562 (608) 358-0291 brad.wagner@charter.net
Saint Croix D2 Danielle Johnson 1575 150th St New Richmond 54017 (715) 410-0776 drdaniellejohnson@gmail.com
Burnett D2 Duke Tucker 25297 Cty Rd F Grantsburg 54840 (715) 491-2900 zoomie@grantsburgtelcom.net
Forest D4 Sara Conners PO Box 366 Laona 54541 (406) 249-7781 swcn6488sc@gmail.com
Oconto D4 Lowell Suring 10685 County Road A Suring 54174 (541) 908-1346 lowell@northern-ecologic.com
Eau Claire D5 Steve Betchkal 1325 S. Farwell Eau Claire 54701 (715) 832-7359 stevebetchkal@gmail.com
Pierce D5 Chuck Boley N6861 530Th St. Beldenville 54003 (612) 267-9905 cboley@vanmeterinc.com
Adams D6 Butch Roberts 1961 1St Drive Coloma 54930 (608) 547-1242 sandyvalley@mac.com
Clark D6 Peter Hellios W2565 Hwy 73 Granton 54436 (715) 937-7410 phellios47@gmail.com
Dodge D7 Todd Cook 508 East South St Beaver Dam 53916 (920) 318-1535 malford_1@yahoo.com
Washington D8 Tashina Peplinski W197N16898 Stonewall Dr. Jackson 53037 (262) 483-2483 tashina@startistries.com
Columbia D9 Michael Murphy P.O. Box 426 Poynette 53955 (608) 438-3231 murphysmenageriegamefarms@netzero.net
Iowa D9 Mark Peck 5667 County Road T Arena 53503 (608) 566-0033 markpeck12345@gmail.com

DNR Liaison Matt Wehn 201517 County Rd S Milladore 54454 (608) 419-2077  maƩhew.wehn@wisconsin.gov
DNR Liaison Maggie Hutter P.O. Box 7921 - AD/8 Madison 53707 (608) 640-7546 margaret.hutter@wisconsin.gov

2024 WCC Legislative Advisory Committee

Legislative Advisory Committee:
The mission of the Legislative Committee of the Conservation Congress is to advise the DNR and the NRB of the official positions of the Congress on legislative 
issues and to testify to such at legislative hearings and meetings as needed; to review resolutions and legislation in order to advise and recommend positions 
to the members and leadership of the congress; and to work with the department of natural resources in the development and implementation of wildlife, 
habitat and conservation legislation and administrative rules.
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